
Engineering/Safe Drinking Water Program – www.dhh.la.gov/engineering 
/www.dhh.la.gov/SafeDrinkingWater 

Drinking Water Watch - http://new.dhh.louisiana.gov/index.cfm/page/1290 

Operator Certification – http://new.dhh.louisiana.gov/index.cfm/page/416 

Amanda Laughlin, Acting Chief Engineer 

Operator Certification                                           
Administrator – Tom Walton Tom.walton@la.gov 
Training Officer – Steve Hoss Steve.hoss@la.gov 
Administrative Coordinator – Valencia Walker 

Groundwater Resources 
Geographic information Systems 

Johan Forsman  Johan.forsman@la.gov 
Yuanda Zhu  Yuanda.Zhu@la.gov 
Mostafa Khademi  Mostafa.Khademi@la.gov 

Deputy Chief Engineer of Field Operations – Jennifer Kihlken  Jennifer.Kihlken@la.gov 

ESWTR (Interim, Long Term 1&2) 
Groundwater Rule 
Total Coliform Rule (Revised) 

District Staff (See Next Page) 

Deputy Chief Engineer of Compliance and Enforcement – Caryn Benjamin 
Caryn.benjamin@la.gov 

Enforcement Unit 
Administrator – Silas Corkern Silas.corkern@la.gov 
Shelly Hebert  Shelly.hebert@la.gov 
LaQuanda Jackson Laquanda.jackson@la.gov 

Engineering Compliance Manager - Brandon Taylor – Brandon.taylor@la.gov 

SDWIS Manager Kate Gilmore – Kate.gilmore@la.gov 

Chemical (Phase II/V) Rule 
Arsenic and Radionuclides Rule 
Polymer Certification 
Unregulated Contaminant Monitoring 

Assistant Engineering Compliance Manager 
John French – John.french@la.gov 

Disinfection By-Products Rules Vacant 

Lead and Copper Rule 
Consumer Confidence Rule 
Approved Laboratories 

Sean Nolan – Sean.nolan@la.gov 

Public Notification Rule 
Cross Connection Control 
Public Swimming Pools 

Jeremy Harris – Jeremy.harris@la.gov 

 
Engineering Services Main Line: 225-342-7499 or 342-8355 Fax: 225-342-7303 

Operator Certification Main Line: 225-342-7508 Fax: 225-342-7494 
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Louisiana DHH/OPH Engineering Services 
Contact information for District, Regional, and Central Offices 
 

 

Region Mailing Address Telephone Numbers 

1 
Metro Region 1 (Benson Tower) 
1450 Poydras St, Suite 1273 
New Orleans, LA  70112 

(504) 599–0112 
(504) 599–0200 (Fax) 

2 
Capitol Region 2 
PO Box 4489  
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4489 
PHYS: 628 N 4th St, 1st Floor 

(225) 342-7395  
(225) 342–7607 (Fax) 

3 
Teche Region 3 
1434 Tiger Dr 
Thibodaux, LA  70301 

(985) 447-0916 
(985) 447–0920 (Fax) 

4 
Acadian Region 4 
825 Kaliste Saloom Rd Brandywine # 3 
Suite100 
Lafayette, LA  70508 

(337) 262–5311 
(337) 262–5638 (Fax) 

5 
Southwest Region 5 
707–A East Prien Lake Rd. 
Lake Charles, LA  70601 

(337) 475–3200 
(337) 475–3222 (Fax) 

6 
Central Region 6 
5604–B Coliseum Blvd. 
Alexandria, LA  71303 

(318) 487–5282 x252 
(318) 487–5338 (Fax) 

7 
Northwest Region 7 
1525 Fairfield Ave, Room 569 
Shreveport, LA  71101 

(318) 676–7470 
(318) 676–7485 (Fax) 

8 
Northeast Region 8 
PO Box 6118  
Monroe, LA  71211-6118 
PHYS: 1650 Desiard St, 2nd Floor 

(318) 361–7201 
(318) 362–3163 (Fax) 

9 
Southeast Region 9 
71128 LA Hwy 59, Suite 102-B 
Abita Springs, LA 70420 

(985) 871–1283 
(985) 871–1335 (Fax) 

 
LDHH–OPH–SDWP Central Office 
PO Box 4489  
Baton Rouge, LA 70821–4489 
PHYS: 628 N 4th St, 1st Floor 

(225) 342–7499 
(225) 342–7303 (Fax) 

Deputy Chief Engineer of Field 
Operations 

Jennifer Kihlken, P.E.  
jennifer.kihlken@la.gov 

District Region District Engineer District Sanitarian 

1 1, 3 John Williams 
john.williams@la.gov 

Yoland Brumfield 
yoland.brumfield@la.gov 

2 2, 9 Stephen Tassin 
stephen.tassin@la.gov 

Katherine Dilosa 
katherine.dilosa@la.gov 

3 4, 5 Steven Joubert 
Steven.joubert@la.gov 

Kim Theriot 
kimberly.theriot@la.gov 

4 6, 7, 8 William Smith 
william.smith2@la.gov 

Gregg Stout 
gregg.stout@la.gov 
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